
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003215-2026 

Award

CM47 - Start Point Road Repairs CWAS-43366-2025

Trinity House

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-003215
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0605f4 (view related notices)
Published 14 January 2026, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

CM47 - CWAS-43366-2025

Description

This requirement is to reinstate existing road surface to eliminate potholes and provide the
same level of road surface as previously laid to the lower part of the track in 2017. This
consisted of 60mm of AC20 dense binder, cut ties to adjoining surfaces, sweep to remove
lose material, supply and apply a tack coat of bitumen emulsion, supply lay and
consolidate a nominal 30mm thickness of 6mm SMA57PSV. The area required for this
new work is the access gate at the carpark to the bore hole shed, halfway between the
carpark and the Lighthouse

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://trinityhouse.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1006452718

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003215-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003215-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0605f4
https://trinityhouse.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1006452718


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. CM47 - Start Point Road Repairs CWAS-43366-2025

Supplier

Ryebridge Construction Limited

Contract value

£101,238.77 excluding VAT

£9,121,486.52 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

2 February 2026 to 22 February 2026

21 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition



Page 4 to 5

Special regime

Concession

Supplier 

Ryebridge Construction Limited

Voyager House, 142 Prospect Way

Luton

LU2 9QH

United Kingdom

Email: kcarter@ryebridgeconstruction.com

Region: UKH21 - Luton

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. CM47 - Start Point Road Repairs CWAS-43366-2025

Contracting authority 

Trinity House

mailto:kcarter@ryebridgeconstruction.com


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWM-8968-LPJY

The Quay

Harwich

CO12 3JW

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jodie Taylor

Telephone: 01255245000

Email: jodie.taylor@trinityhouse.co.uk

Region: UKH34 - Essex Haven Gateway

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jodie.taylor@trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. CM47 - Start Point Road Repairs CWAS-43366-2025
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Ryebridge Construction Limited

	Contracting authority
	Trinity House


		2026-02-24T03:17:16+0000
	TCPDF




